Number of equity shares outstanding at end of the year (in millions) 15.74 15.52

Basic EPS (` per Share) (25.81) (5.75)
Diluted EPS (` per Share) (25.81) (5.75)
Return on Networth (%) (0.31) (0.05)
NAV per Share (` per Share) 81.66 106.58
Debt Equity Ratio 1.21 2.23

The above ratios have been computed as below:

Basic EPS: Net profit attributable to Equity Shareholders (excluding extraordinary items, if any) / Weighted

average number of Equity Shares outstanding during the year

Diluted EPS : Net profit attributable to Equity Shareholders (excluding extraordinary items, if any) / Weighted

average number of diluted Equity Shares outstanding during the year.

Return on Networth: Net profit attributable to Equity Shareholders (excluding extraordinary items, if any) / Net

Worth at the end of the year (excluding revaluation reserves)

NAV per Share: Net worth at the end of the year (excluding revaluation reserves) / Number of Equity Shares

outstanding at the end of the year

171

Capitalisation Statement (Consolidated Basis)

(` in Millions)

Capitalisation Statement

Based on consolidated financial statements

Pre-Issue as

on  December 31,

2013

As adjusted for the

Issue
#

Loan Funds

Short Term Loans 1973.78  1973.78

Long Term Loans 1499.67  1499.67

Total debt* 3473.45  3473.45

Shareholders Fund
Share Capital 158.20  237.78

Reserves & Surplus

Share Premium Account 1968.91  3122.86
Share Options Outstanding 5.13  5.13
Translation Reserve 109.47  109.47

Profit and Loss Account (1178.66)  (1178.66)

Total Shareholders’ Funds 1063.05  2296.59
Long Term Debt/Equity ratio 1.41  0.65
Total debt / Equity ratio 3.27  1.51

Capitalisation Statement: (Unconsolidated basis)

 (` in Millions)

Capitalisation Statement

Based on unconsolidated financial statements

Pre-Issue as on

December 31, 2013

As adjusted for the

Issue
#

Loan Funds

Short Term Loans  1973.78 1973.78

Long Term Loans  1499.67 1499.67

Total debt* 3473.45 3473.45

Shareholders Fund

Share Capital  158.20 237.78

Reserves & Surplus

Share Premium Account  1968.91
3122.86

Share Options Outstanding 5.12  5.12
Profit and loss account  (867.77) (867.77)

Total Shareholders’ Funds  1264.46
2498.00

Long Term Debt/Equity ratio  1.19 0.60

Total debt / Equity ratio  2.75
1.39

* As on March 29, 2014, total consolidated debt (secured and unsecured loan) was ` 3,659.90 million.
 Since December 31, 2013 (which is the last date as of which financial information has been given above) share

capital was increased from ` 158.68 million to ` 159.52 million due to allotment of 1,32,415 Equity Shares pursuant

to exercise of options granted under ESOS 2008, ESOS 2009 Plan A and ESOS 2009 Plan B.

172

#
All the details are as on December 31, 2013, except increase in equity share capital and share premium account

pursuant to the proposed Rights Issue have been considered.